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Weekend Meets List Summer 2026
Duration Date Venue Leader Other info

Sat 11 Apr Scramble n/a

Sat 18 Apr Wallobarrow Crag, Duddon Valley n/a

2 weeks 10 May Skye Meet 10th - 24th Andy Brockbank
Camping,
Glen Brittle

Sat 16 May Scafell Crag, Wasdale n/a

Sat 30 May
Scramble Tarn Beck, grade 1/2, **, to
Raven Nest Howe, grade 2 * and
Far Hill Crag grade 2 **.

Judith Brown
Parking at
Birks Bridge

Sat 6 Jun Robin Proctors Scar Andy Brockbank n/a

1 week 20 Jun
Alpine Meet, Saas Grund, Swizerland 20th-
28th

Stuart Gorman
Camping /
Rental

Weekend 27 Jun North Wales / Gogarth Weekend
Dan Wilson/
Matt Aumonier

Camping

Sat 11 Jul Dow Crag, Coniston n/a

Sat 18 Jul

Climbing / Scramble Meet

The Napes / Kern Knotts

Great Gable via Climbers' Traverse, Sphinx
Ridge and Pinnacle Ridge - grade 2 overall,
***

Climbing Lead:

Scramble lead:
Judith Brown

Parking
Seathwaite

Sat 1 Aug Crag Lough, Northumberland n/a

Sat 15 Aug Gimmer Crag Steve and Kath n/a

Sat 22 Aug Grey Crag Buttermere Jon Trotman n/a

Sat 5 Sep
Scramble Dungeon Ghyll, Lower Section
grade 1 *, + South West Face Harrison
Stickle grade 2 **.

Judith Brown
Parking
ODG,
Langdale

Sat 12 Sep Black Crag Wrynose Andy Brockbank n/a

Sat 26 Sep
Pike Crag, Buckbarrow, Wasdale,
grade 2 **

Judith Brown
Roadside
parking


